

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 WRIT PETITION NO.6952 OF 2017

VAISHALI ANIL LOLAGE THROUGH GPA ANIL SURESH LOLAGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

904 WRIT PETITION NO.15088 OF 2017

ASHA DEVANAND SONWANE
VERSUS
SHANKAR BHANUDAS JADHAV AND ANOTHER

....

905 CRA NO.22 OF 2019

LALITA DEVANAND ANIRAJ AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR,
COLLECTOR OFFICE, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

....

906 CRA NO.52 OF 2019

BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHERS

....

907 CONT. PETITION NO.209 OF 2019
IN WP/3927/2008

MEERA RAMRAO KHEDKAR
VERSUS
VIJAY RAMKISAN BATULE

....

908 WRIT PETITION NO.515 OF 2019

LAXMAN NARAYANRAO KHEDKAR
VERSUS
DNYANESHWAR PANDURANG KHEDKAR AND OTHERS

....

909 WRIT PETITION NO.2527 OF 2019

HAJI JAKIRKHAN YASINKHAN QURESHI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE HONBLE MINISTER FOR FOREST AND REVENUE
DEPARTMENT MUMBAI AND OTHERS

....

910 WRIT PETITION NO.2638 OF 2019

SHAIKH NABISAB SHAIKH MHETABSAB
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

911 WRIT PETITION NO.2804 OF 2019

KARBHARI PANDURANG SONAWANE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
BALU SAMPAT SONAWANE AND ANOTHER

....

912 WRIT PETITION NO.2817 OF 2019

SURYAKANT TUKARAM NAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SHOBHA KESHAV SHINDE AND OTHERS

....

913 WRIT PETITION NO.2869 OF 2019

SHIVLAL DHONDIRAM TOSHNIWAL
VERSUS
AVISHKAR SAHAKARI GRAHNIRMAN SANSTHA MARYADIT SAROLA
THROUGH CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS

....

914 WRIT PETITION NO.3375 OF 2019

ANANDA RAGHO PURI THROUGH LRS SOMSWAR ANANDA PURI
ANDOTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

915 WRIT PETITION NO.3451 OF 2019

GO DEVELOPERS LLP THROUGH PARTNER SAMEER PADMAKAR
MULAY THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNA
VERSUS
THE HONBLE MINISTER AND OTHERS

....

916 WRIT PETITION NO.3885 OF 2019

RAMESH BODHRAJ NAGPAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
PRAKASHKAUR SARDAR DEELIPSINGH THROUGH LRS
JAGDEEPSINGH KISANSINGH SIDDHU AND ANO

....

917 WRIT PETITION NO.3908 OF 2019

UMAKANT SHIVLING KALSHETTI
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR CO OPERATIVE
SOCIETIESLATUR AND OTHERS

....

918 WRIT PETITION NO.4085 OF 2019

HARIBHAU NARAYANRAO NANDKHEDKAR THROUGH LRS
SUVARNA HARIBHAU NANDEDKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SANDEEP BALASAHEB WALKE AND OTHERS

....

919 WRIT PETITION NO.4442 OF 2019

TARACHAND SANTARAM RAJPUT THROUGH LRS DHARAMCHAND
TARACHAND RAJPUT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Advocates for the respective parties are present.

....

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATED : 25th APRIL, 2019

PER COURT:-

1. Await service. Adjourned to 14th June, 2019.
2. Interim relief if any operating in these matters then the same shall stand remain in force till 14th June, 2019.
3. Stand over to 14th June, 2019.

**(V.L. ACHLIYA)
JUDGE**