

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.52 OF 2019

BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Shri R.R.Suryawanshi
...

CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Date: June 14, 2019
...

PER COURT :-

1 The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks time to take steps to take on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.

2 Stand over to 16.07.2019.

(P.R. BORA, J.)