

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRA NO. 52 OF 2019

BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHER

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R.R. Suryawanshi

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03rd May, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the applicants files purshis stating that the fresh address of respondent nos. 2 and 3.
2. Hence, issue notice to the respondents on the fresh address, returnable on 26th July, 2023.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]

SPChauhan