

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

25 CRA NO. 52 OF 2019

BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R. K. Jadhavar h/f  
Mr. R. R. Suryawanshi

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.  
DATED : 02/01/2024.

*P. C. :*

1. Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned counsel holding for Mr. Suryavanshi, stand over to 23/01/2024.

( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )