

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**937 CRA NO. 52 OF 2019**

**BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER**

**...Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHER**

**.....Respondent**

...  
Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. R.R. Suryawanshi

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2024.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants stand over to 5.3.2024.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/