



(1)

45 CRA NO. 52 OF 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

45 CRA NO. 52 OF 2019

BABY PRAKASH KATHAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHRIRAM ANANDA KATHAR AND OTHER

...

Mr. R. R. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Applicants

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 10.03.2026.
2. The matter shall be decided finally on the next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW